

Reference Number: FOI-101004468773

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request:

- 1. The estimated expenditure by the department on tackling forest fires / wild fires per year beginning in 2014.**
- 2. The overall operational budget of the department per year beginning in 2014.**
- 3. The number of forest fires/wild fires dealt with by the department per year beginning in 2014**

Response:

1. The Fire Service does not record or hold data in the format to accurately provide the cost of individual incidents in this way.
2. Operational Budget each year:
2014/15 £11,621,645
2015/16 £11,101,000
2016/17 £10,696,124
2017/18 £10,661,213
2018/19 £10,797,740
2019/20 £11,214,807

3.

Year	Number of forest/wild fires
2014	12
2015	7
2016	16
2017	18
2018	21
2019	10

Information provided by: Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

Date of response: June 2019